## **Nighttime Program Drum Corps Coordinator**

The Drum Corps Coordinator's responsibilities will include coordinating a group or a pathfinder club(s) to perform during the opening and closing nights of the Camporee Nighttime Program.

## Responsibilities

- Coordinate with the Nighttime Program Director to select Pathfinder drum corps club(s) to participate
- Coordinate drum corps practices times for opening night as well as closing night ceremonies
- Select and/or review routines to be performed during both opening and closing Nighttime Programs

## Org Chart

• The Drum Corps Coordinator will report to the Nighttime Program Director (see org chart for more detail).

The Drum Corps Coordinator is responsible for their own travel to/from the Camporee and their own Camporee registration ticket costs. Lodging and meals will not be provided; please be sure to plan accordingly. This is a volunteer position.